

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Jurisdiction [Customs]

ORIGINAL SIDE

CUSTA/51/2025
IA NO: GA/1/2025
COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE), KOLKATA
VS
M/S DHARMENDER KUMAR JHA

CUSTA/52/2025
IA NO: GA/1/2025
COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE), KOLKATA
VS
M/S. GEETANSHU AGGARWAL

CUSTA/53/2025
IA NO: GA/1/2025
COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE), KOLKATA
VS
M/S TIRLOK SINGH

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ
And
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE UDAY KUMAR
Date : 17th April, 2026

Appearance :
Mr. Kaushik Dey, Adv.
Mr.K.K. Maiti, Adv.
..for appellant.

Mr. Sudhir Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Sengupta, Adv.
...for respondent.

The Court : Let these matters appear in the list on 7th May, 2026 under the heading 'To Be Mentioned'.

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)

(UDAY KUMAR, J.)